Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Nomination of representative for Board of Apprenticeship Training (Northern Region).

Reference:- Letter No. BT/BM-1(Vol.29)/1136-1137 dated 31.01.2022 from Board of Apprenticeship Training (Northern Region).

## Government Order No:- 18-JK (DSD) of 2022 Dated:- 11-02-2022

Director Skill Development is nominated as ex-officio member of Board of Apprenticeship Training (Northern Region) as per details below:

email ID	Phone No.
jkdte1@gmail.com	9419138820

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

sd/-

(Dr.Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No:-DSD-ITI/49/2021-02

Dated: - 11 -02-2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director & Member Secretary, Board of Apprenticeship Training (Northern Region).
- 4. Director, Skill Development for compliance.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu.
- 6. OSD to Advisor (B), I/c Department of Skill Development, J&K.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 8. Government Order/Stock File/Incharge website, DSD.

mmmm 11.02.20 (Naveed H. Badroo) Under Secretary to the Government